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3032. SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:

 Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any data about the RTI applications at National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS)- Gujarat from 2016 to June 2018;

(b) if so, the details of RTI district-wise at NIOS Gujarat;

(c) the details of the RTI applications date and reply dates, district-wise; and

(d) the details of the RTI replied to Kheda, Vadodara, Anand, Surat, Sabarkantha,
 Ahmedabad?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) and (b): Yes, Madam. The District-wise details of RTI applications received at National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS), Gujarat under the Regional Centre Gandhi Nagar, Gujarat are tabulated below:

S. No. District/ State from where the RTI
applications received

No. of applications
received

1. Pune 2
2. Ahmedabad 3
3. Jamnagar 3
4. Rajkot 4
5. Anand 1
6. Bharuch 1
7. Porbandar 1
8. Kheda 2
9. SabarKantha 2
10. Nadiad 1


11. Surat 1
12. Surendranagar 1
13. DevbhumiDwarka 2
14. New Delhi 1
15. Bhavnagar 1
16. Through Online without address 2


(c) and (d): Districts-wise details of the RTI applications received/ replied by National Institute of Open Schooling (NIOS), Gujarat under the Regional Centre Gandhi Nagar, Gujarat are tabulated below:

District/State from where the RTI applications received

Date of RTI
application

Date on which the reply sent

Pune 22-06-18 05-07-18
Through Online without address 16-06-18 05-07-18
Ahmedabad 13-06-18 09-07-18
Pune 05-06-18 05-07-18
Jamnagar 24-03-18 21-04-18
DevbhumiDwarka 22-03-18 18-04-18
Rajkot 19-03-18 21-03-18
Surat 15-03-18 20-03-18
Surendranagar 28-02-18 16-03-18
Rajkot 07-02-18 16-03-18
Anand 23-01-18 05-02-18
Ahmadebad 28-12-17 28-12-17
Rajkot 10-10-17 25-10-17
Jamnagar 25-10-17 21-11-17
Bharuch 27-09-17 06-10-17
Jamnagar 12-09-17 19-09-17
Rajkot 02-08-17 09-08-17
Porbandar 02-08-17 10-08-17
Kheda 02-08-17 09-08-17
Through Online without address 13-07-17 28-07-17
SabarKantha 07-07-17 28-07-17
Kheda 19-06-17 28-06-17
Nadiad 19-06-17 28-06-17
SabarKantha 07-06-17 28-06-17
New Delhi 08-06-16 14-06-16
DevbhumiDwarka 06-12-16 06-12-16
Ahmedabad 07-12-16 09-12-16
Bhavnagar 29-03-16 31-03-16


****

